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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 'A=C
Barth, George L. 1232 B

July 3, 1930.

Mro Jos. W _Barth,
785 Carr St,.,
Cincinnati, Ohio.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1., Is the deceased survived by a mother? > 22 27 5,4/1).

If s0, give her name and address:

2, 1Is the deceased survived by a widow ~Y $
who has not remarried? /)70 TN .

If so, give her name and address: e Vet ey

3. Is iﬁé dedeased survivéd by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)

of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address: ’J*"}7Lﬂ
- v AR,
For The Quartermaster"denergl ~ 8%
?%yﬁryatyulg
Enclosures: ‘(ﬁ@ .¢;;5
Envelope AR R
Act

Amendment Captain, Q.
Assistant



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\N REPLY REFER to QM 293 A-—C

Barth, George L.
1232 Sept . 4, 1929

Mr. Joseph W. Barth,
3405 Southside Avenue,
Cincinnati, Ohio,

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication datedJune 29, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers 1o the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who ;/’)fflwafi
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

o5, If he is survived by a mother, gtepmother, .riybfj? ,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman (:)‘

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space ogposite.
L e e ,,,,__.._Mji.éf'._.ll_'.l‘éi.‘J.‘

- S ) AT e 1T
AT S

2NN §
3. If survived by a wiigﬁgér mother dd&é; he

desire to make the pllgrimage? 0p Y&\
= T e e

&y o ]
TSy, TR ==
rmasteréﬁepggaljiﬁ
3 VAT S |

For The Qua

& ~f
'S Vs
r ﬁ%}uly yours, ’

\“M}-"J
2 Incls. S ﬁ‘i JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress ‘" Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER 1O QN 293 A-E
\ June ., 1929.
Barth, George Ls 2d

ir» Joseph We Berth,
5406 Southeido frenue,
Cinmclimnati, Uhles ‘

Dear 8ir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaze to
these cemeteries®.

£ this offi show that yo g th l
The records o ce w at you ar e - of

the 1ate Privete George L. Barth, Co.F, 28th Inf. woze remeing &are now
fxtorred im the Meuse Apgomne Juorioan Camebtory, Pomtgne-s cas=jontfsncon,
liouse, m*

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is gurvived
by a mother or widow who ig entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and 1f so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations te them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and wwidow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship ig requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who hes since remarried it is aleoc requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the encloged envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 inels.

Act of Congress.

Envelope . JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rePLY ReFEr To QM 293 A-C
July 3, 1830.
Barth, George L. 1232 B

sy, JoBa Ve Darih,
725 Cexrr Ots,
Cineinpati, Ohio.

Pear Sir: i
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteriee in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

o, 1Ig the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? .

If 8o, give her name and address:

3, Ie the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- 2

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended? i

19 o
if so, gfve her name and address:

e e = e e ————

(@)

o
P '

— Féééghe ngrtermaater General,

38~ Very truly yours, \

- “
Enclosures: »
Envelope "
Act % A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment @ Ceptain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Barth, George L. ‘
b Sept « 4, 1929

Mr. Joseph W. Barth,
3405 Southside Avenue,
Cincinnatli, Ohio.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication datedJune 29, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbgnds are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requiresg no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
hasg not since remarried? If so, give her

complete address: ) SR o e o Ui

e

o Lfohet e gurvived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him,'accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

TN gurvived by a widow Or mother does she

desire to make the pilgrimage? vl

' desirs tomake e, PLOB SR —cees

For The Quartermaster'General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

9 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope




WAR DEPARTMENT
~ _<E OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE.
‘ WABHINGTON

n rEPLY RErEr To QM 293 A-C
J /
Barth, George Le une oo 1929

¥r. Joseph We Barth,
5406 Southsids Avenue,
Cincinnati, Ohiejp

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased scldiers, sailers and marines of the Americsn
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe tc make a pilgrimags to
these cemeteries®.

t
The records of this office show that you are the Ieother of

the late Priwvate George L. Berth, Co,.F, 28th Inf. whse remains are now
interred ir the Meuse Apgorme Jmerissn Cenmetery, Homegne~sous=Montfsucon,
Meusg, Frincas

Will you please advise this office whetter or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisicns of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pllgrimage, and if 80, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to egction 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow®. If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a atatement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hes since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours;
2 inecls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DERPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAw
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-C

N August 27, 1926

(Barth, George Ls)

Mr, Joseph William Barth,
5405 Southside Avenue,
Ciacinnati, Ohio

Deay Sivs

The Quarternaster General desires to invite your attention
to the Inclosad card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldlex's grave In which you are intersested.
military cemstery is to be maintained by
The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones insoribed with the nama, rank, division, organization, date

of soldier's death and State from which he cames Headstones will be placed
at all graves, &s soon as possible, and without necsssity for spocial action

or request on the part of relatives.

This American oversoas
the United States for all tims.

removal of the dead, the utmost

Pilsase be aasurud that in effoctiz
For

reverential care was oxcrcised by these who porformzd this sacraed duty.
the future, thesg graves will be pe/rpotaalhr anintained by the Government in a

mannor bafitting the last rosting place of our heroos.

2 Very truly yours,

,/// Fo He POPH,

e ‘/ COlonal, Q.;‘E'G!.
ncle 7 Assishant
Recor car}( i Eilr '

ot

25/560/8YS



QM 203 A-C

Barth, George L. Pvt. lst Ind. ‘

War Dept.,0QMG, Washington, D. C., June 21, 1926--To the Chief, American i }3

Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C., in Europe. 9, 125

o

1. TIdentification of the remains of the late Private George L. Barth,

2425035, Co. F, 28th Inf., is confirmed by this office. The body is to be i

permenently buried in France. s
2. Concentration forms will be forwarded as soon as finel burial has (;

been accomplished. S

By order of The Quartermaster General:

‘ ] HiTEE: F..H. POPE,
Colonel, Q. M. C
» W Asgistant.

e )

295 Barth, George L. ~nd Inds

Hqrse. American GeReZ., Q.M.C., in K., 20 rue liolitor, Paris, France, July 26,
1926« To: The Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, Washington, D.Ce.

1., In compliance with above instructions, forwarded herewith are
GeReda Forms lld-4, 16=4 and l-A, covering permanent concentration of the
remains of this late soldier in Grave 16, Row 43, Block @, lleuse-Argonne
American Cemetery FlidZ.

,,, o R )
; “od LI WmeQa3mith, /b

P 411 g ] - 2
YEncls. , sl i 5 thf—i 10 557 L.ZLE.B'IIL:-UO.]..,W.....JOI'pS,
Forms 1l4-4, 16-4 and 1-i. L4 - ERANG Chief.
o\ QMg
92 \
Johi Ny’
' [‘9"}"" _‘ Gy
A
fxf ° k
/{;““ S¢ 1
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HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE Q.M.C., IN EUROPE
IN. REPLYING OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF THE SERVICE.

PLEASE Ab‘EIR‘ESS: 20 RUE MOLITOR

CHIEF, AMERICAN GRAVES

&

REGISTRATION SERVICE,
PARIS. FRANCE

FILE no-223_Barth, George L.
March 22, 1926.

Subject: Recovery of Remainse.

: Tos The Quartermaster Gemeral, Munitions Build ing, Washington, D.C.

l. Forwarded herewith is Ge.R.S. Form 16-A for the remains of Pvt.
George L. Barth, 2425035, Co.F, 28th Inf., located by the Research personnel

of this office.

2. These remains were recovered from an individual trench in which
Privates Edward Gunther, George L. Barth, Carl C. Lenmardson and Unknown U.S.
Soldier U-4141 had been buried side by side, with Pvt. Passuth undermeath.
Reports on the other four bodies mentioned are being made by separate com-

munications.
3« Dental information here for Pvt. Barth agreés as to teeth 3,12,
14,15,19 and 30 missing before death.
4, The following personal effects found on the body of Pvt. Barth
are forwarded herewith:

1 Wrist watch (broken),
2 = 1 fran¢ silver pieces (French),
7 = 60 centime silver pieces (French).

5. These remains are being held in the Meuse-Argonne mortuary pend-
ing receipt of advice from your office as to confirmation of identification

and disposition.

Ljﬁut.col.’ -M.C I‘IJS,
_Bhief.

éhClSc
Form 16=A.
__Envl. containing personal
Di\GgEfects listed in par. 4.
19 " P w
F\Z "

APR=619

e T
¥

—,

S St § ey . e e

o



ke oy . lleuse-Argon mer.Come tery, #1232,
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Romagne®soug-liontfaucon(ljeuse j,

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE July 17th,1926.

REPCRT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headgquarters. Discrepaﬁcy found upbh’éxhﬁmétibn of body

1. Name'' BARTH, George Lae. . .. ...t ... 10EName v 2 3 1 ST s WD N Rl T s
SEANOR N SA DB OBhENh 5. TEIT e e L1 o NoGHms 1 TS Mo % e S SN D R

SH Rank Ry HeS S I ORGP Sl T s 12 “RAnKS & 7o Ui tatenedt . b O e

4.5 0rgii ¢ g,___ﬁ_‘,___‘a_a.f@i;__l_nf_;__a __________________ 13. Org, _______

5. D.D._____;ojgg/,;@_____“_-m______ ............ 14, (a) DD _____ s
GG oD R e : AR e ) (b) D.B. __ lNo discrepancies.

Ind.trench outside edge small wood 400 meters : A
WeEe hill 240, Cmme Exermont, (Ard.) Map Foret Discrepancy found upon disinterment
d'Argonne E=-301.4, N-202.01, :

A GV e N0 S e e e Sec i nalda JI5%E Grave N o b S S0.6/ IIRas | SE
(2 Pl on e M TSR TR ROWatli 7 e L6 RPBIL O SIS e T B e RowRi il S S e
cE e e el repeno g
ks (BEinEnsEiome Bl L SR S ) SN SR o ) L 19. Commune or town Exermont
205 Dept. on (Gounty ™ = | Ardennes . 2L COUTDEY L el S PR TICTE R S
2emGoRySESHdgnsattGode” No i i iy D e Rl R I R T AT ot Tl TR )
R3. Disinterred (Date) March bth,l1926, By --Philip.%ncahh ............................

24. Inscription on grave marker: o merker.

g 7 S A ARG S L S Sorial NO Lo et ey 8 T WD
Ranlo Cut g at T el e o Laels Al T AN Organiizani on Gl b e TG P SOl e
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? T7=T"7 On body? Y&S.

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION | =8

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

TOB reads "G.L.Barth U.S5.A.™ rewerse "G.L.Barth 2425035". One
------ breka&-wria—b-wa-‘beh—,— two-1--frene pieces;seven-£0-centime picees~~

ded.
20 %%rzl'c?iatz.{or? of body Flesh decomposed, skeleton disarticulated.

29. Any discrepancy noted examination of body, as compared with G.R,S. records

upon
quoted above? ilone.

30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date jiameW 16 19265 ByJamss-iogounty,

2] GapwotiiEtaled by B rodameR WOROUENYs .o 0 o T N

fé%%%ez:@ﬂ£2?é$$

“James licGourty,

Signature of Bmbalmer, (Supervisor).

o




=

SHIPMENT. {Show actual marking of box.) Box No. C=33123

32. Designation of body: 4 s
NHamo e wBARTH, GOOIRD Hiv- " 0% L e Serial No._ ___ 2425035 ”
RAnIcAeiS Polaswiies 0 0 Lo Organization__ ___A G0 Ky e8th Indy. o0 T oo oo b o
33. Consigned to:
y 3 .
Name of Permanent Cemetery _ Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery #1232, Romagne=soug=
g : * liontfaucon, (Meusel. Al B

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) July 19th,1926,

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. . .

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector"-“_;;;7d
36. Remarks

/77

- -

SIS N DPEdBE FOMEPOLI b 0RO PE Taibd OT: (Dot o)) R L M i i o S
TogpointhofHtConcentration™ Lt tull B s ol i e ls e nn ol R o R e
. (Name)
O O T VOO Tt £ 5 e 00 0% el R PRI e | Y Signature ShippingHOLfic or i T
58. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ______ .. . ..
By G.R.S. Represeﬁtétive ___________________________________________________________________________________________
59." Bhipped from Railhead or Point of Coencentration:; Date ... = = =~ = o
ToREormanenvkCometory: ae s o = AREAE DAl iiae SR i _____________________________________
(Name )
COUVOXGT;4, ___________ Phatal B A i Sigrnabure S Shi ppingdot £ ice ritT ST S SEC IS =
40, Received:: Date R0 DRSO S e T ! ‘ el e (VR
GoRaEi s Representativie: fellahl s ul Ml PG Lol s el Cve, Ser s BN R L e G el
R o i i e I o Y £ 0 K TR L e e
R A Ll S i) . (Date) 3
42.(havelhxm§i§fﬂggﬂil§ll ________________ N i e N F e r R ##ﬂ*%#ﬁlQQKLEQE; ......
43. Plot R AT e Row Forty-three (43}- ______________________




. museqL‘m Ame Uems te y #1232¢
Aomagne sous ¥omitfauvcon (leuse)e
G. R. S. Form. No. 16=A .- Place.... T

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL . Mawch 6, 1926e

BARTH, George Le . ‘ ) 2425035
s SBRA I \EBYIE Ende

AN A0, b R Hen, o o ORGANIZATION ... AL £l Sl

1. REMAINS Oyt

2. @RiEniese Wateh wood 400 meters H.3e HETU(BEO CORME wlig i ‘(ird) ’E Jﬂdw:p R

1BV (B /NI ) A S M S T S S B v
- : - CTEEEe TR SR 50T
3. Reburied (date) : : In (give complete location) : grave 16,Block G, ROw
July 19th, 1986, 43,lleuse~Argomme Amer.(Ceme tery,#1232,

4 . . - GRS case,casket,sheet
By : Group ,w,...ﬁ_._shel_ld_,_Ga_ra taker, 1nitAGRS.QHC.1in H. ‘xat‘“'eA’ﬁﬁe]'éD-“lBlaniet.

4. Report as to nei_tu-re of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment : Buridd 3 feet
deep in 0D U3 umiform, £ield shoes size e In sume trench as Pvise Gunther, Leon
-dgon, Pasubh-and U=41AL,... Flesh entirely dscomposed, skeleton disarticula tade

5. (@) Identification tags ucied wi I () 1]_01 2 e T
A6 S nUICAIO LB R WY I peibue G LeBartnCPaBbEEW 1K
(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Nonge - Ome broken wrist watch, two 1 franc pleces, seven 50 centime pieces
e eyt P s L e

6. What does exaination of body show asregards the following identilying items ?
Sy : ]

: - B 8"
(@) Height (actial 1@ aSUreIm BT} oot s

(6) Weight (estimated) . -

(¢) Hair—Color .

Quantity
G CenISTIeS R A ey Do .
y 3 b

(d) Hair on face—Color °
p ' Do
Location oo A

Do

QAL NG B SRS TN T e SR A T

(¢) Permanent marks on body (eld scars, peculiarities,

None visiblee

Or missing parts).

3 m 1D 5 3
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time ol casualty) #geg ﬁ'm'lglga&v‘ 56 B0
| y Shag VB g aly ATy

7. Disinterment iy /A }f/ /e ‘//’/ V4 ' t/&
i .- . Y S Co e 7 A
supervised by | Ll Bl e ol 1) 0Y Do (X0 BV A i
Lot iy = JJUET Yo vopgEy
% a Bab L
" (R P g 0T S T

|, Reburial éf;p
supervised by o - E;;"/ y Approved :
__ WeB.Sheild; g
Care takers Gl



COPY

WAR DEPARTMENT
Office of the Quartermaster General
Washington.
In reply refer to OM 293 A=C
U 4241 April 30, 1926
" Bubject; Gorrect coordinates.
20: Chief, imsticsn Graves Registration Service. Q.M.C., in Europe.

1. Parsgraph 1 on Forms 16=4, dated March, 1926 1ists the following)

®i{rench outside edge s:all woods 800 meters N.E.
Hill 240, Cmme. Exermont, MeusS®se.s.s «301.4 280.01

Unknownt UeBe S01d40r U £14100s covee 301ed 282,01 ®

Parsgraph B, sub-par b, states, Pvt. Barth, Lenardson, Gunther
and U=4141 were lying slde by side and ever Fyt. Passuth.

2, 1t 10 desired that this office be advised =s to which goordinates
are correct S0l.4 282.01 or 301.4 280,01 . The later seems o be south of
4the town of Exermont whereas that of 301.,4 282,01 appears to be just N.E. of

THi11 240, Also, that correct forme be forwarded, %

By order of The Quartérmaster CGemeralj
signed L.".Reddington

Major QeM.C. )
Assistant.

29% Unionown U 4241
X 998 Saenger, Wesley 9. 1st Ind.

Hgre, imericen GeR+Sep QelleCoy in B, 20 rue Molitor, Paris, Francg. June 9,1926.
To; The Quartermsster Gencral, Munitions Building, Washington, D C.

1. Referencs paragraph 2 above, recheck of co-ordinates shars that same i
should read E301.4, M 282.01, instead of B-301.8, N 200.01 as shown on Form 16-A k

submitted for regovery of these and four other remains, Forms to be furnished your
offic® on final disposition of these bodies will show cerrested gce-erdimates.

& igned Wm. O Smith

lieut. Cols Q.MoCorpe
Vhief '

aowy /M
. _ e
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295 parth, Georgs Lie

March 22, 1986,

Sﬂjﬁt: Tecovery of Nemains.

Tos The Cuartermaster Jeneral, Munitlons Build ing, vashington, DsCs

L

1. Forwarded herewith is Geil.5. Form 16-i for the remains of Fvi.
George Le Berth, 24260356, Coe.¥, 28th Inf., located by the Nesearch persomel
of this offlice.

2. These remains wore recovered from an individusl tremoh in whish
Trivates Zdward Gunther, George L. Barth, Carl C. lenardson and Unknowa Usle
Soldder U~-4141 had been buried side by side, with Pvi. passuth underneath.
neports on the other four bodles mentioned ere being made by separate com-
munications. :

5. Dental iamformation here for Pvt. Barth agrees as to teeth J,12,
14,16,19 and 30 missing before death. i

4, The following personsl effects found on ths body of Pvt. Barth
_ are forwarded herewith:

1 wrist wateh (brokem),
2 = 1 frane silver pleces (Fremch),
7 « 50 centime silver pieces (French).

5. These remsins are being held in the leuse~irgonne mortuary pend-
ing receipt of aivice from your office as %o confirmation of identification
and disposition.

A 5.‘ ‘-‘,E.Itf?,xh
AT ao i
a7 [¥me0OsBmith,
= o Ray G hlleutsCole,QellsCorps,
encls. | 24 "'kf,ﬁ‘ , / Chief.
Yorm lé=is “h & \‘)

7nvle contalning personal L | W
offects listed in par. 4. . 2
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| Barth, George, L. Pvt. ~ June 9, 1926.

Mr. Joseph William Barth,
8th & Donnersberger St.,
Cincinnati, O.

Dear 8ir:

The Quartermaster General is pleased to inform ycu that a recent search
over the battlefields by the Field Porces of the European Office has resulted in
the recovery of many of the bodies of our soldier dead whose graves had heretofore
been unlecated, and emong others s0 recovered was the body of your brother, the
late Private George L. Barth, Company F, 28th Infantry. Hls body was exmumed from
sh isolsted grave on the outside edge of & small woods, 400 meters N.E. Hill 240,
Comaune of Exermont, Ardennes, France. Private Barth's identificatlion tag bearing
hie nace snd serial mmber was found on his body. There were alsc found the
following personsl effects, which will be transmitted to you by the General Account-
ing Office, Claims Divieion, Washington, D. C., in the near future:

1 ¥Wrist Wateb (broken) .
2 - 1 franc silver pieces (French)
? - 5O centime silver pleces {(French).

There is on file a request made by the father of the soldier, whom this
office has recently been informed is now deceased, that the body be returnsd to
the United Statee for final burisl. As sometiwe has elapsed since Mr. Barth ex-
pressed his wishes, this letter is to inquire whether the relatives still desire
that this action be taken, or that the body be permansntly buried in the bosut iful
Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse, France, in which
cemetery in a mortuary it now reste, awalting disposition advice.

Please know that the Government is honored when relatives entrust the

- renains of their soldier dead to its care and intends to administer that truet in

a manner befitting the service the scldier rendered his country and humanity. If
agresable to you, this office will be glad to recelve your permission for permanent

burial overseas with the soldier's many comrades, whose graves will be tenderly ";"\

cared for by & grateful Natlon in perpetuity. White stone crosses {or the Star
of David for the Hebrews) bearing the spkdisér’e name, rank, organization, State and
date of death, will mark esch gravew. Rt % |

/ :\} 5 ’:\‘
Kindly eubmit your rdziy a ‘fgw pragticaeble, For same, there is

N
inclosed herewith an envelope nh;l_a_t: .\\l@ & postage.
f:'fj,‘ W o FOTg M ruly. yours,
/ R P e
/ @,57 R ,{é-p.’ ¥.H.POPE, : w
/ b ot i Z} TF\ ¥ QQ_JOMI,Q.‘.B.,.
& inel. il Assintant. . i

‘/ Cﬂ'.l?”- \'.
.-"!. (L.~ A A



Case of *vt, George L. Barth- Co. F 268th Inf. KXIA 10/10/18
6/9/26

per Vet. Bure phone adv. 6/8/26

Father dead.

brother Harry H. Barth- 1232 Richmond St. Cineinati, Ohio,
( this brother wa s later- 1921 in Nat. Sanit. at Johnson City
Tenne~- no further inforaticn relative to him.

another brother Edward -- minor was receiving._insurance thru legal
guardian, Joseph Barth, Sr. Suite 902 1lst Nat. Bank Bldg. Cince. Chio-

but this brother - Edward became of age , in 192--- - @ﬁ“JLt &
Father died at Iangview Hos #1

corr. of 1924 from Joseph W. Barth Jr.

8th Nad _onnersberger St. “inec. Ohio.

sending feath certificéte of father- and requested papers for furhher
action from Vet. Bur,.

Therefore request letter to

Joseph Willliam Barth- 8th & Donnersberger Ste. Cinc. Ohio

advidinzg of recovery of remaijs of above soldir- see iheko of 4/:29/26
and ask if sbill desire remains returned to U.te. x

hoieey Pl

E. Xensctt Vail
Investizator.




Aril 80, 1926
U 4241

X+ Goorge Ls Bu-ﬂw— Cos ¥ 20%h Inf,
Corl Cs Lenardson Cos L 18th Inf,
Lhward G“ﬁw HeG.C0s 16th Inf,

-Je8 Jo Pasauth  Cos L , 18th Ing,

dgtion Roguested.

Reguest letier to Suropsee ~--
For Pvte Barthy lenardson mther aud PoasoutBes swvvcercornnnovissons
Par. 1 of Forms 1é-i, date oh 1938 1lste the following

iode trongh outside odge smell woods 400 meters N.Z. Hil) 240, Cuue. &
Exeruont, Rouses

GPBEBNRBES BAvtasNBEnEsg ”M 880.&1
that fer 2 L
Muliitquonaqnur froesacansenerahonssatenss B‘u‘lo‘ M@l
T,
o
pare B, sub=par b. astotes NN

Pete Burth, lemsrdeon, Ounther and U-4141 were lying side dy side "g
and over Pvis Passuth,

1t is desired to be adised as to whigh goerd is qorrect S i i
80144 262401 or J0led~ 260,01 that

thie lsst seems to be south of the town of exermont~ whore 28 theat of Q
B0led=~ 262401 appesrs to be Juet N.B, of hill 240,

ATy
“hie offiee will be udiveed of corvedt eoordimates for recovery. \\
corrected forms. sec, by
By Bensett Veil .
© investigater. (¢

71 /x/
Y/



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO M 233 A-C :
Barth, George, L. Pvt. f May 1, 1928,

)\ W :
Mrs. Mary Barth, / ////////
1232 Richmond St.,

Cincinnati, O.

Dear Madam:

The Quartermaster General is pleased to inform you that a recent
search over the battle fields by the Field Forces of the European Office has
resulted in the recovery of many of the bodies of cur soldier dead whose
graves had heretofore been unlocated, and among others so recovered was the
body of your son, the late Private George L. Barth, Company F, 28th Infantry.
His body was exhumed from an isolated grave on the outside edge of a small
woods, 400 meters N.E.Hill 240, Commune of Exermont, Ardennes, France.
Private Barth's identification tag bearing his neme and serial number was
found on his body. There were also found the following personal effects,
which will be transmitted to you by the General Accounting Office, Claims
Division, Washington, D. C., in the near future:

1 Wrist Watch (broken)
2 - 1 franc silver pieces (French)
7 - 50 centime silver pieces (French).

There is on file a request made by the father that the body be
returned to this country for final burial. As sometime has elapsed sincs he
expressed his wishes, this letter is to inguire whether this action is still
desired, or that the body be permanently buried in the beautiful Meuse-Argonne
American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse, France, in which cemetery
in a mortuary it now rests, awaiting disposition advice.

Please know that the Government is honored when relatives en-
trust the remains of their soldier dead to its care and intends to administer
that trust in a menner befitting the service the soldier rendered his country
and humanity. If agreesble to you, this office will be glad to receive your
permission for permanent burial overseas with the gsoldier's many comrades,
whose graves will be tenderly cared for by a grateful Nation in perpetulty.
White stone crosses (or the Star of David for the Hebrews) bearing the soldier'sg
name, rank, organization, State and date of death,will mark each grave.

Kindly submit your reply as soon as practicable. For same, there
i8 inclosed herewith an envelope which requires no postage.

Very truly yours, &\r@ A g—-
(MN e

L.W.REDINGTON,
Major, Q.M.C,,
Assistant.

1l inel.
envelope,



& R - e e — e e
i ki - IR

WAR DEPARTMENT

¢ E OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON, D. C,

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
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Barth, George, L. Pvt. _ : May 1, 1926.

Mrs. Mary Barth,
1232 Richmend St.,
Cincinnati, O,

Dear Madam:

The Quartermaster General is pleased to inform you that & recent
search over the battle flelds by the Field Torces of the European Office has
resulted in the recovery of many of the bodies of our soldier dead whose
graves had heretofore been unlocsted, and among others so recovered was the
body of your son, the late Private George L, Barth, Compsny F, 23th Infantry.
His body was exhumed from an isolated grave on the outside edge of a small
woods, 400 meters W.E.Hill 240, Commmne of Exermont, Ardennes, France.
Private Barth's identificution tag bearing his name and serial number was
found on his body. There were also found ths following personal effects,
which will bs transmitted to you by the General Accounting Office, Claims
Division, Washington, D. C., in the near future:

1 Wrist Wateh (broken)
2 - 1 franc silver pieces (French)
7 - B0 centime silver pieces (French).

There is on file a request made by the father that the body be
returned to this conntry for final burial. As sometime has elapsed since he
expressed hie wishes, this letter is to inguire whether this action is still
desired, or that the body be permanently buried in the besutiful Meuse-Argonne
American Cems=tery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse, France, in which cemstery
in & mortuary it now rests, awalting disposition advice.

Plenss know that the Government is honored when relatives en-
trust the remains of their soldler dead to its core and intends to administer
that truet in a menner befitting the service the soldier rendered his country
and humanity. If agreesble to you, this office will be glad to receive your
permission for permanent burial overseas with the soldier's many comrades,
whose graves will be tenderly cared for by a grateful Nation in perpetuity.
White stone crosses (or the Star of David for the Hebrews) bearing the soldier's
name, rank, oI 3atASN; State and date of death,will mark each grave.
.'f}}' 34 ‘,‘/"
e T RY *v&ﬁrﬁm 8 soon as practicable. TFor sume, there
is inclosed he ; v'iﬁi%w. which reguir

-

.T.,
- /

L !&' \ i
A il g
T

Wk :
A/ e M o B TRy 4
i 1m1.m;;.>1&i{§ I W o o Assiatant. éf



GM 893 A=C

Barth, George, L. Pv. ' May 1, 1926,

General Accounting Office,
Clailme Divimien,
Washington, D. C.
Geantlemen: .

The Quartermaster General dmire;s that the inclosed personsl effects
found on the remains of the late Private Georfe L. Barth, 2425035, Co. F, 28th
Inf., be forwarded to your office for tranemittal to the next of kin.

. The records show that the decessed is survived by his parents, Mr. and
Mrs. Joseph Barth, 8r. 1232 Richmond St., Cinoinnati, 0. \
Kindly furnish thie office s cony of the letter of tranemittal.

Very truly yours,

o
L.¥.REDINGTON, 2 &U}
g Major,Q.M.C., |
1 incd. Assistant. L

envelope with gfﬁoh. Lo ' | A




4-29-26
Case of
Pyt, George L. Barth- 2425035- Co. F, 28th Inf. KIA 10/10/18
Actions Requested. \ “Fxljgkihf\ﬁfﬂ\“~ : Y 3

N
leee. Letter to Mrs & Mrs, Joseph Barth Sr. 1232(%€é;;§5g15t., Cinginnati, Ohio eesces
wévising her the remains of their son, Pvt. Geo L. Barth- 2425035- Co,. F,

28th Inf. was recovereua from isplated grave outside edze of small woods, 400
meters N.E. Hill 240, Cmme. Exermoént, Ardennes, E=301.4-- N260.01 March 5, 1926,
end were teken to the Meuse-Arzonne American Cty. 1232, lomagne-sousslMontfaucon,

Meuse, n

aLse—p&i&”tﬁ?'graﬁf_ﬁfTﬁsT“.ﬁ&tﬂa1JuNFﬂnHfjﬂﬂ71ﬂﬁhr1ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁﬁnf1ﬁ“tﬁ§jgftie 2
o aAAfGAMLt;;l;Zgzzﬂ

number, however-wheih-such is—r you will be a
His identificaticn tag was found on his body.

this was again placed on the bdgy and will be

bpried with him,
&lso on the baly was found

l-wrist watch- broken

2-1 fwrarn=~ gilver piecce- French

7~00-centime silver pieces(French, which have been
forwarded to the Claims Section, General Accomnting Office, for transmital

to you.

24+ letter to Cle2ims Section, 3eneral icet'g Office, Walker-Johnson Bldg. 18th & N.f.,
Aves, N.W. enclosing therein envelcpe of effects found on the remains of Pvt.
George L. Barth, 2425035- Company F, 26th Inf., whighxwexm receovered 3/5/1926
d4splated trench grave outside edge of small woods &00 meters N.Z. Hill 240
Cmme. Exermont, Ardennes E30l.4 N280,0l. for transmital to the parents
Mrs. & Mrs Joseph Barth Sr. 1232 Richlgnd St., Cincinnati, Ohio. and this
office be advised of transacticn. /ﬁ

replying to their letter of #arch\22, 1926, Rile 293
ing, advising them of confirwaticn

See 1

rsement to Eurg

“Yoncentration sdvice accompenied by GRS forms to be forwarded to this office.

£, ®ensett Vail
investigator.



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA,
" 1, Location Index Card . Eilo 5bRC2
BARTH George L. 2425035 - ..

(a] Nanle ““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““ Se .N . “““““““““““““
- TYPy— =
(o) Ranké-,--P:-v-y-?-ﬂ--r----—_- ~~~~~ Organizat ion—gf_'.._{_.?.?.t.}}._ln_{' ______
: - ¥ : (0] < SRS
(¢) Date of Death----;L-S)-:'-:-L-(-)---?'-t-3 ------- (dlCause of Death-n,,-—h-/-é---‘~¥--.-
II. Regiqtra’sion Card. . ' it | ;
. (3},) Grave ﬁt?rﬁf-}—z-@z Row--—-u—ﬂa—ﬂ?lot--,-;——-;-——»Sec.----—-—;Blog_l_c-s-:-f;-.--:-:"-:-'—
% Bl
Jlirs o e Barth (Mother), 1232 Ric hrond Sts; Cineinnati,.Ohio
(b }Eﬁnerg.Address ——————— e O RO R AL e e i 2O e e B
:::::::::::::::__-__________q___”::::::;;____u;-;:;-ﬂ_______ﬁ__u___::::::::::::::

185, AE.0. DISPOSITIO;I CARD

@mm@&& el

e G.R.S. Files ,Corvesnondence-shows as follows--l&md .éMh:‘.’.%l_ Al

AL (9'&/\/0“ M{Qq_&f%ﬁj b:lF>
_"ﬂ____.;;;.'__;- ________ é:m AAM _______ el & _:?{j?_

o s i e . o e S e S ) e b S8 P S e e i e ok G ) S P S g G T B ) D R S B o B e e

7
S/ ('
Examiners Initials---—gf-—--—---l)at ------- WA ey B
G OUHTR Y e e s = = i s Cametery TWoe--iorgue 1282 ___ Sheet Hoe-S48.. v

25/130/3%S




DISPOSITION OF RAMATHS. .  DATA.

= : 3 ;! S 4 S Vil roe 3 bl i
e ’ Y U o . 1)
A ; Bl
. t ¥ e ; Jeltit c )

COMPILATION  OF

e i *ile 65582
le¢-Location Index Card ,.__?i-_?_w__
Rl e : = S,
(5] Hamo—— BB, OR0FRE Do . e e Ser.No, 23280367~ e
4 TR MYFe st Eit
== {b) Ranke=E¥de e e organization-Co B 208H Jnfe .
[T iy et 03 o L P
(el Datelios DeathraCedUsa 8ot B2 (d)Cause of e L :
II.Registration Card ' A i i ;
(a)Grave HOFWE L2 Roym—mvmmemmm e SRR - D R - 111 e AR
(o) : » X _ r ;
(b)Emerg. Address—linge Jaxy Barth (Hother), 1232 Richmond St., Cineinnati, Ohio
11i, A.G.0. DISPOSITION CARD:
(T T e S S SR L R B ST S [0} s oo S e SO
(c) Address—————m—mem e e L e e
(d) Remains to be brought £0 UeSe?mmmmmmmmmm oo e e < -
(e) To be interred in Wational Cemetery in U.S. at m——memmommccmmmcceeeee
(£) Shipping instructions wpon arrival in UeSe——--————mm—mmmommmm oo
(g) Disposition instructions if not brought $0 UeSem—-—mmmmmmmmmmm—mmmneaan
IV, Ge.R.S. Files ,Correspondence-shows as fOllOWS-—=m—mmomo e m o<
S LA
, i PDan. s 7/ / /4
Examiner?!s Initialg—=-—m——m~wwsem=- Date~———-—- AelechimmmZaee
1 COUNTRT S e = e i Cometery iloe--Wergue 2&88..w. sheot ifo.-278.----
1 25/150/7%S



(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial nu

Pyt Co'F. .28 Tnfe.

(Rank and orgunizatno%}/
State your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? _

Barth, George L oo z,425,03i

(\c\ or no. )

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive remans.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(I\'u;nbcr and street.) % (( ity or t 2) —= ’4 Z&te_)
-/ A ' j
(Sign here) 4(7 4/ / / /‘:M s 7
VZW’Z“?"L Wf% et CHLD

Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, orp st oflice.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713




Lette‘ent tos

Mrs. Mary Barth,

1232 Richland St.,
Cincinnati, Ohio.



'l FILE NO. 65682

4-17-26 192

G.R.S,FORM #135
IDENTIFICATION OPINION OPTINTON
s G BARTH: GEOBE L. 2425033- Pvf COY F 28th Inf, KIA 10/10/16
TROIvidual Trench Outslde odge SMEIl Wouus 200 meters 8, Tt 2420
cmne Exermont,Ardennes, 301.4N 208,01 N. Body held in morgue 1232

GRAVE
Jemiins recovered 3/5/26 from above ind. trench and held 1n morgue 1232
DECISION +-id THO-Z OF Pvte. GEORGE L. BARTH- 2425033~ Co, F, 28th Inf,
DENTAL._CHARTS AND_PHYSICAL DESCRTPTTONS
CAMP " LOCAL_BOARD FROM RELATIVES _QF _BODY
—rgiroie-atound s v 23283 28 cavity LoD
—F18+143163 - e A Bt s
s & broken pff,
B T ~ 2
HETOHT ?1ft 8 i/2 ine ) (57 adii - (31 halg)
 WEIGHT (9 1bs 125 Ibs
HAIR Lte DIOWI TI0IIC
SHOR SIZE
REMARKS 27 yrs 1 mo when entered the SHERVICH.
; JIDENTIFICATION TAGS
" __Found _on Baod I i Found on Marker
Y "G.L-BARTﬁ V%S . AM st 2426035 " NO MARKER

0D US uniform FLD shoe size 9 i

I- brrken Wrist watch. and £cmé french money. SEVEREL RIBS BROVEN.

ORIGINAL_BURLAL_DATA

Original burial of body

yo ! IR Tsaxyxakyx COOKD noft kﬁuv .« See over
Original burial of man S e 00 ek

7l

B. MENSETT VAIL

Invgstigatqr : 2L
Concur:: APPROVED: 4/"' % i *.ﬁ
- Qffieer—in Ghasges
25/402/ ARK OVER




; ’ Me use~Argoa.le Am, Ceme te 'y 13324

_ G. R- S. Form. No. 16-A PlRwenagns. sous Monifaucon (Msuse)e

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL .. sivon 6, 10260

1. REMAINS OF._..BARTH, Gaorge. Le

Pvta : Coe F 28th Infe
RUANTC L e o AR N Y R G AN A TGN o N et
9 Disinterred (date): March 5, 19286 From (give complete location) : Indes trench out=

glde edge amall wood 400 maters N.Ee hill 240 Comme Exermoxs (Ard) o Map Foret
. d'Argome. B 3014 NoBth £8050D.. 4 £ RO . { 2. ;Z/p i

By:Group ... R A0k .. Unit Meuse~Argonng Sectors
4. Reburied (date) : In (give complete lncn'iir,m) 3
i IR Sl T UM RT L ) e b S o M SR 8 gt
By GTOUD .t SiRSEA AT 2 _..Unit . Nature ol reburial
4. Report as to natt‘n‘o of ur’igilmi"huria] and condition of hody upon disinterment : Buridd 3 feet

_ deep in OD US uniform, field shoas size 9¢ In same trench as Pvise. G_unther, Leon
Vdson, Pas.uth and U=4IAL,  Flesh entirely dacompossd, skeleton disarticulateds

=

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ? ... Yes . . On grave marker 7. N0 markers ... ..
TOB reads "GeLeBarth UsSei." ravarsa "G.LeBarth 2425035™"
(5) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

. XNonss. Ons broken wrist watch, two. .l franc pieces, seven 50 cantime pileces ...
forwardads

6. What does examination of hody show asregards the following identifying items ?
% 7 "
(@) Height (actual measurement). ... 58 o

(b) Weight (estimated) 126 lbse

(¢) Hair—Color e, 1“0418 i
Quantity Da.
Characteristics PINRE ) 0 1o g

(d) Hair on [ace—Color 1 Nl
Laeation . Do e M e L S

Quantity P

(¢) Permanent- arks on hody *(cld scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts) None vigibles

Several ribs broken =Sy P
! ; e . s 2o O ik %

NP TS O ol e TR e Anproveds ok e GoUiRY

= Disinterinent / Vs bt e APPLOVEC sy - YC GOV

i- i AN 7By WLt 1pa toT

supervised by /»‘ﬁzf%/{ f T - AT Griter Iuvﬁ.?{rlib‘d‘ Wh i
5 / PRk Coritie). = y

Hestls -
Q. (1o bl . ‘;\pprn\‘(‘ll :
supervised by (TR




| EQVE LOCATION BLANK@ES
@ 2 2eL3 5035 =<

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE €I &

(Surname.) (\lenber b

Y ﬁ

(Rank.)
D1 O T R AT R s SOMPC Sy SRR e Jo el
! b o Sy A e
PLACE OF BURIAL...~48ld of battle,

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

Coordina te =ouee - St

FRAVERNUMBER & Aty 20wyt g S pag il o iy
HOW MARKED: NamePeg?.....% ..... Cross?.........

Headboard? .o . 2 e, Bottlefmip e st
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with bodyf®............ T T LIS g [t e B

Was one fastened to name peg or v
stake nsed asiaierave markent: S el AN sl s dL g UL

If name unknown and fags mlssmg, deseription. and marks
should be given here:

'(Slguature and Rank of Reportmg Officer.) °
This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. H. @, A. B. .



. L

v il - . §
Wt P N e k% M .
f by L o f f Vo e

r@# | esth Inf. | g Rt puwa  a e -« '
e ish mnsioa g MTH, G.cxr;. L‘—. ;pn; 2425055

B TR
L W e unable to secure any 1nmmt1an regarding the death of e
the above named soldier. Wy

H “’-' ‘
S8igned : W.H, Barry rd
: o A
| A/ o
;. F &
@ ! 'I
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s \

Office Quartermaster General

Cemeterial Division

=10 1921.

Memo. For: eloleDEVis
For your approval or disapproval. A.G.O.
card signed by father (mother being the E/A)
received sometime ago was for burial overseas
This was never followed up because the grave

location has never yet been confirmed.
Father reguests information in letter 8-16-
as to the steps to be taken tc have body re-
turned.
_ (1) Is paragraph 2 of attached letter
proper-notation of request for compliance if
body is located.?

(2) can bodies not heretofore located
be returned in requests racelved after Aug.
15th. where such reguests are made by the
proper parties?

It appears to me that a greater latitude
should be allowed in those cases where the
G.R.S, has not located the graves,

recommend that cases of this sort be
treated specially and referred to you
for decision on their merits,and that
blanket policy of not granting requests
after the 15th. be not applied to such

cases,



gep tember 19, 121,

295 .8-Cem. $65582 (Barth, George L. Prvte)
The Quartermaster General, Ue. S.'Army, { Cemeterial Divié 1011)55»

Wir. Joseph Barth, Sr., 1232 Richmond St., Cincimnati, Oblo.

Private Georga Lo Barth. r‘.‘ 4 '

1. In reply to your letter of August 16, 1921, you are @Y‘\) o M
advised that the records of this office do mot as yet show G\/\’V

the confirmed grave location of the lale Private George L.
Barth, Company F, 28th Infamtry. An investigation of this
case has been instituted. The jnvestigation consists of a
conscientious search of reports, maps and ske tches and if

necessary careful search on the ground will be made in an

effort to defimitely locate the grave. As soon as further
information is received, you will be advised. ) ;

2, Notation has been made of your desire that the remains
of your son be returned to the United States for final burial
and should the confirmed grave location be registered in this
office, instructions will be issued for compliance with your
request, provided there is mo relative whose legsl right to
direct disposition has priority over yours.

- By suthority of the Quartermaster General:

= Th 13'"‘_,};' e’
A g CHARLES Jy WINNE, _
‘Qﬁb‘"';\* W uve captatn.fa_._l, C. H¥
A il

oranee card made.
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LIEUTENANT NOETZEL

LIEUTENANT ANNIS
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REGISTRATION SECTION
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

?/WM

DATE
/o Z/
NECESSARY ADJUSTMENT  PREP TON OF LETTER
INVESTIGATION S IGNATURE
E
SUSPENS ION RECORDING
NCTE AND RETURN CODING
INFORMATION = 101 =A FILE PAPERS
ACTION AS NOTED REPORT TO
MEMQ /u/i;/ﬁoM/&/‘/t/
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293, 4th Ind, g B %

Hq. Zone of France, A.G.R.S., Q.l.C
August 5, 1920 - To: Chief, Amecrican Graves Reglstration Service, 8, Av nue &

]

d'lIena, PARIS. )

1. Attention is invited to preceding indorsement and report of ||
Lieut. James A. 0'Neill, Inf., attached thereto. i

‘W0 0 ‘Mg jrlse

e

1 /
‘. d 4
] AT
Major, Q.M.C. : )
5 . IO
Commanding T N §/
<
"\
1 TR \
Q e
S B
5th Ind. e S N

[/ 293¢Barth, George L.
Hqrs., American GsReS., QlC.,in Europe, 8 Avenue d'Iena,Pa.rJ.s, August 9,

1920. To: Quartermsster General, Munitions Building, WASHINGTON,D.

1. Returned inviting attention to attached report of Lieut. James |
Ao O'Neill, Inf., GRS Forms #16 and Teeth Chart attached hereto. S}

"@lm () 6J,u, RS .
2%

He Fo RETHERS, ﬁ: (G:
00101191 Q.M.C. ,‘Q : E
Chief. QQ’\ L\’}

0
o




@ iLine &

Ares #1 Zomne of France
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, QeM.C., IN EURCFE
ROMAGNE SO0US MONTFAUCON
MEUSE

July 26, 1920,

0 From: Jemgs A. 0'Neill, lst Lt., Inf.

"

Tos Supervisore //
Subject: Barth, George Le, 2425035, Pvte, Coe Fo, 28th Inf,
Gunther, Bdward, 2969939, Pvte, MeG., Co., 16th Inf.

1, Graves 169 and 170, Section 89, have been opened as directed,
under my perscnal supervision, -

2. No identity was established in either case.
3. Body in Grave 169 was that of 2 man about 5'7"; shoes about 7% E,

4, Body in Grave 170, was that of a man abouft 5%10"; shoes about

8% E.

5, Both bodies were in Prench burial boxes. Both bodies had pre~
viously been searched = Pockets ripped open.

6o Teeth Charta, attached. No resemblance between these charts and
tooth data in original letters

S

JA0'T wic L// games A. O'Neill.
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Address Reply t . WAR DEPARTMENT . ;’1— g
QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL = m
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE DIRECTORIOF.PU S £
Munitions Building ) t .5--’
\\% =
Ly«
!'_:3
W=
3 [ o]

File No, Reelstration .S

From: The Quartermaster Genersl,
Tos Chief, American Graves Registration Service, Q. Me Ge, in
Burope, 8, Avenue d'Iena, Paris, France.

_'i{ { e (!g" I} :) 8 N
Subjects Barth, 2425035, George L., Private, Company F, 28th Infantry.
4 J /(')’ /G g Gunther, 29699389, Edward, Private, ll. G. Coe, 16th Infantry.

. M f/—;’jlc’:/
/Z/ 340803 Nl

1. There is on file in this office a report signed by Chaplain
William ©. Jones, 28th Infantry, Burial O0fflcer, reporting the burial
of the above soldiers, that of Gunther in location with coordinates
Be 301¢5 Ne 28le8. With reference to the location of Barth report
adds "These bodies were buried by other parties and tags turned over
to Burial Officer and therefore impossible to give coordinancge.™ 16
is stated that burials were made between October 5th and 13th, 1918, i
Included in this report are the cases of Saengermon, VWesley J., and -

Lenardson, Ce Ce, Company E, 338th Infantry, as being buried in same
location as that of Gunthere

2« Report also shows that the following soldiers were buried by
the same parties who buried Barthy Voltz, 2105453, Clarence V., Clegg,
1559363, Virgil, Bartleson, Co. I, 28th Inf,, 58146, Peter.

3¢ The graves of Gunther and Barth were rechecked on G.R.S. Form

1-A in commune of Exermont, Ardennes, map 35, HeE. coordinates 301.5 -
28245 together with three others.

4, During concentration activities when the graves of Barth and
Gunther were opened they were found tc contain dead horses.

\
5s There are also on file in this office Forms 16 covering the
disinterment of unkmown Americen soldiers from isolated graves in the
commune of Exermont, one from map reference 35 NeEe., Eo 30lel He 281,95
into Grave 169 Section 89, Plot 4, Cemetery 1232, and the other from
map 35 NeBs, Be 301lel5 N. 382,05tp Grave 170, Section 89, Plot 4,
Cemetery 1232¢

6. Descriptions of the bodies and teeth of Barth and Gunther is
given below:




Gunther, Edward

Age at Emnlistment
Color of Halr
Height

Weight

"Ring finger 1t amp."®

Barth, Bdvard Le

Age at Enlistment
Color of Hair
Height

Weight

29 yrs 9 mths
Brown

6 £t 11% inches
Not showm

27 yrs 1 month
Light Brown

b £t 8% inches
119

Teeth
87654321
Uvper right
(Missing)
87¢54321
lower right

(Missing)
87¢543821
upper right
(Missing)
87§54321
lower right

12845678
Upper left
(Misaing)

12345¢78
lower left

(Missing)
1234587 ¢

upper left

tMissing)
12345¢7 g
laower left

7¢ It is requested that investigation be made at this time to
asgertain the grave location of Gunther and Barth, disinterment of the two
unknowns to beA mede in this commection and this office advised of the results.

By authority of the Quartermaster General,

CHARLES: C. PIERCE,

Colonel,.U. S, Army,

Chief, Cemeterial Division.

EEans

E. E. DAVIS,

Executive Assistant,.



v

!!!e No. " "’ ".

2nd. Ind. y
Suspended - ] 3
Hq. Zone of France, A.G.R.S5., Q.M.C. in E., 7, rue Quentin Bauchart,i‘f:
Paris, 16, 1920 - To: Supervisor Area #1, A.G.R.S., B
ROMAGIGE—‘%%MWLEMM. !
1. Forwarded for compliance and report by indorsment hereon with ;§D
the least practicable delay. - ‘ﬁza

By direction:
‘ 3%&.&.@@ S\C)t-—’,
= )

I. G. MYERS, _ \
Captic, Q.M. 0; %{

Executive Assistant.

a
0
tﬁ\
Z

3rd Ind, % JAO'N wjc

Supervisor, Arez #1 Z. of F.,, AGRS, Q¥ in E., Romagne-sous-lontfaucon,
ause. éuguat 2, 1920, To: G‘OQ', Ze of Eo, AGRS’ QUC in Eo’ Paris.

l, Returned. Attention invited to attached report of lst Lieute.
Jamese. Ae. 0'Neill, Inf,, this Office.

2, GRS Forms #16 and Teeth Charts, herewith. \

L]

capt eq Inf.

o MANN




ther, Zdward. Ist. Ind. [y

/ File No. 293 Barth, Himeard ‘ﬁ RHR/ nvae —
Hq American G.R. S.,Q M.C.,in Europe, 8 Ave. d'Iena, Paris, July 12, 1920.
To: Commanding Officer, Zone of  France.

- 1. Referred for compliance and report by indorsement hereon when
completed.

2 ST o,

i/ ) By direction: % %j\
/e ) a4

&Y S CHAS, A. MORROW
%zhy,,§$? g Major QMo Cly

“(‘/ \

ﬁg:“sy jsgrfJ Executlve Officer.
7N
N2 9,,‘&%/



Bth Inde RER/mt e

203.Barth, George Le ®
Hgrse, 4merican GeReSe, (1iCs,in Europe, 8 Avenue d'lena,Paris, Auguet 9,
1920. fTo: CQuartemaster General, Munitions Building, WASHEINGRON,DeCa

1. Returned inviting attention to sttached report of Lieut. James
As 0'Neill, Infs, GRS Forms #16 and Teeth Chart attached hereto.




HEADQUARTERS
., IN EUROPE

REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.
(pf)‘

8 AVENUE D'IENA, PARIS
July 12, 1920, & )

R =G
1{.:;.‘.:"'. - L--S

AMTICAN

29%. Barth, George Le

293, Gunther, Edward

From: Gl
ho)! Quartermaster General of the Army,
Washington, D.C.
Subject: Acknowledgment of receipt of correspondence

office of the Quartermaster

h communication,
1920, scknowledgment of

General, Cem dated May 12,
receipt of following cor made:—
Your letter File Ho.Registretion
dated June 24, 1920, cases of Private George Le BARTH, 2425035, Coe Fo, 28th Infantxy
ApthInfantryei ts receivt.

£33 Brigpte. FAmerd. SURIIE RORESTD o HaBpL Qe s

h of time within which reply may be

1. Complying wit
eterial Division,
respondence is

o5, The probable lengt
cted is da from date.
Sl twenty~five v
Elqar A i
:A‘ & = ‘,:H‘o_ F. RETHERS ?
' Tieut. Col., Q.M.C.
BBB/M. (“\ f Chief. et
S /
kdct, ,;' g
NI 4 :
' &
\f\ 3 ¢ - {‘)
s § X ()
7 q v 9,./5'
'l F 4 ‘» y "
| N wdl W7
| = ’?.:_ — ] . l
1 g}“ f‘«z‘-.T. :‘f""?:."vé'. o ;
| m 5'- _.“ ..'-—'\- =
| = AP
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June 24, 1920,

Begistration
From: | The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, Cemsterial Divisiom.
Tos Chief, Americaen Graves Registration Service, Qe Ms Coy in

Europe, #8, Avenue d'lena, Paris, France.

o LA P i 1
{54 5 ¥ lsupject: Bartn, 2425035, George L., Private, Company F, 26th Infantry.

Gunther, 2969939, Edward, Frivate, M. G. Cos, 16th Infantrye

#9160

1, There is on file in this office a report signed by Chaplain
William T Jones, 28th Infantry, Burial ufficer, reporting the burial
of the above soldiers, that of Gunther in location with coordinates
E.301.5 N. 281.5, With reference to the lecation of Barth report adds
"Phese bodies were buried by other parties and tags turned over to
Burial Ufficer and therefor impossible to give coordinance." 1t is
stated that burials were made between October 5th and 13th, 1918,
Included in this report are the cases of Saengermon, Wesley Jey and
uenardson, C. Co, Company E, 338th infantry, as being buried in same
location as that of Gunthere

2, Report also shows that the following soldiers were buried by
the same parties who buried Barthj Voltz, 2105453, Clarence V., Clegg,
1559363, Virgil, Bartleson, Coe 1, 28th infe., 58146, retere

3, The graves of Gunther and sarth were rechecked on G.R.S5. Form
l=A in commune of Exermont, Ardennes, map 35, N.E. coordinates 3015 -
282.5 together with three otherse

4. During concentration activities when the graves of Barth and
Gunther were opened they were foumd to contain dead horsesSe

5. ‘There are -also on file in this office Forms 16 covering the
disinterment of unknown American soldiers from isolated graves in the
commme of Exermont, ome from map reference 35 NeE., Eo 301l.1 N. 281.95
inte Grave 169 Sectiom 89, rlot 4, Cemetery 1232, and the other from
map 35 NoE., BEe 301,15 H. 382,05 to Grave 170, Section 89, Flot 4,

Cemé tery 1232,
6. Descriptions of the bodies and teeth of Barth and Gumther is

given below:

=y o "4 L
Rit vy i /
6:‘% (At M /9 ¢

e S "'ﬁ?ﬁd#;g F ; # .
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Guntber, Fdward

Age at Enligtment
Coloxr of Hair

Hoight

Velght ,

"Ripg finger 1t, amp.”

Agp at Enlistwent
Célor of Hair
Heolght

Wolght

Yo It i8 requested that investi
ascertain the grave location of Gunthe

the resulise

29 yrs 9 mths
Brown

6 £t 1% inches
Not showmn

27 yrs ] month
Light brown

5 £t 8% inches
19

Tooth

87664321
Upper right
(Missing)

s7g64821
Lower right

~ (Hissing)
876654321
Uppér rigat
(¥assing)
8754321
Lowor right

By authority of the Quartermaster Genmerale

Adm 88

Chief, Cemeterial Divisioms
\ B - . L

By

1235348678
Upper left
- (Bissing)

12345878
Lower loft

(Hissing)

123345878
Upper left
~ (®issing)
12845878
Lower left

gation be made at this $ime o
r and Barth, disinterment of the

two unkmowns to bo made in this commecticn and this office advised of

RLES C. PIERCB,

" Colomel, U. Sa Avmg,

B Ea DAVIS,

Exseutive Assistant,



65582 Investigation and Ad justment Departmen t e

-
Address Reply To WAR DEPARTMENT [nv igation Unit
QUARTERMASTE'NERN— OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER®
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASN@WSTORAGE

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE

Munitions Building WASHINGTON

G.R. S. Form 8-W-A
Information requested of A.G.O.

Date June 18, 1920
File No, Registration.

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W., Washington, D.C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is reguested that the items checked below be completed. Raquest
confirmation of all information shown,

‘ s ; ¥
a. Surname Barth ° ﬁ‘ Date of death 10-10-18 g

47
O

/b- Christian name George I"o /g. Cause of death K/A ‘:‘A"-/t‘ .

o =
IA. Serial number 2425035 ° A Authority (C.C.#) 52/
) A
L/d. Organization Co0. F, 28th Inf. Emergency address Mrs. llary
S0 A rih, 1262 ichima 5t. o
: By f : 1ncinnat io
[/(.’ Rank Private?! K Relationship " jjoi}op ;’/,’
DY DESCRIPTION ‘/m'ENTAL CHART
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

; ; examination prior to enlistment)
J a, Acevat EnllstmentQ//’“J/’fw

/2. Strike out teeth missing
¥ b, Color of Eyes %J

/ .
/ e 87054321 123@508
/ /¢. Color of Hair "»/ Lt p upper right upper left
/ ; L FL
é, ,4. Height ¥ A7 d4 876)54321 12345878
! : ¢ 27 lower right lower left
Ve. Weight //f L% .
£
|
E L/”f. Permanent marks and Y
t physical defects at 74
‘i enligtment, (0ld fractures or breaks)
BE
3 4 Y4 > AP v U 7 e /?
A é’if gy - 17V ID 1‘5/ N A4 ad ’-" 7 i

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S.A.,
Director of Purchase & Storage.

: 7~
By . Z W/L//Q
0

NNER od 1d \,\ wt DIV
Ty Captaln Q.M.C. 4 ﬁ,%ﬁfﬁﬁ

| 98
Mo Tk






G.R.S. Form No 21

Classification

Adjustment.

VEMORANDUM

Toz:

subject?

CEMETERI AL DIVISION
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
REGISTRATION SECTION

Registration Files Sub-Section.

Adjustments made on Registration Files.

. File # 65582

Date

Moy ]_{1, 1920

1. Changes as checked have been made in the4Registration Files which
will necessitate a®rrespondirg change in the Classification Files.

ADD, ADD,
CORR.| DATA | CORR, | DATA
File Number Date of Burial
Name Date of Reburial
gerial Number Burial Tnformation
Rank Nearest Relative
organization Notified Nearest Relative
gauge_nof Death Rlue Card thrown out
b‘Jﬁﬁ‘ﬁﬁ : - : e /
DEEE_QEHDEéﬁh 5% & Vhite Card set up -1 Vv
casualty Cablegram Number g )
_I ‘i Li 91 43 &'P ‘-;\
N e L_____‘_‘

0, ¥, Alphabetical Files

0. K, -organization Files

RS A G e

“

OOK" sta't:e . Eiles ®

A .
4~ (cards attached.

NS =7 739 /MB

D EEE——

By .-

“aasual

. Cemetery Audit Department
M Tnvestigation & Adjustment Dept,
77 | ) t

} [

]

[

L4

L
Py
1

i




‘ . ‘ : . 4 o} o5 0

# # b l
{ 2 ,"". i ?, £ 4%
WAR DEPARTMENT, ] “15 i rg. ) '
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE, - (el (
st sron: May 3, 1920. o
nerem 10 201 (Barth, George L. )W
Fromk The Adjubtant General of the Army.
Tos The Quartermaster General of the Army

Wa.shington, D, C,

Subject: Date of death of (eorge L. Barth, Private,
ot

A=)
20495035, Co. F, 28th I

1, Upon investigation, it has been ascertained that
the’ date of death of the above man heretofore cmrmm:lcated to

ou, is erroneous, and that ;. as illed a .
e 3 ; R R S0 0ctober 10,

1918.

2o For purposes of identification, you are advised
that the rocords show that the deceased was enlisted March 28, 1916,
and the name of the perscﬁn to be notified in cage 0f emergency was

glven ass Jrs. ilary Bartlg, mother, 1252 Richland St., Cincinnati, O.
By order of the Secretary of War.

O O Aok,

The Adjutant General.
PET»



